

R.C.S. No. 203/2015
Vilas Dhondiba Mahajan Vs.
Anjanabai Dhondiba Mahajan and Others

Order Below Exh.-1

The matter is fixed for further evidence of the plaintiff. The plaintiffs witness PW-1 is cross examined on 17/01/2019. Thereafter, the plaintiffs evidence was closed by plaintiff himself vide pursis at Exh. 36, 42, 53. Thereafter, the defendants No.2 has filed his affidavit at Exh. 56 on 01/08/2019. However, the defendants No.2 namely Mahanandabai Subhash Mahajan is died on 21/01/2022. Therefore, her evidence affidavit filed on record vide order dtd. 27/01/2022. The defendants and their Advocate are continuously absent. They failed to lead their further evidence in the matter. The suit against defendants No. 2 is abated. Hence, considering the age of the matter the evidence of the defendants needs to be closed as sufficient opportunity has been given to the defendant. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

- 1) The evidence of defendants is closed.
- 2) Keep the matter for argument.
- 3) Both parties to note the order.

Place: Hadgaon
Date: 29.09.2025

(Amarjeet Bharatrao Jadhav)
Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Hadgaon Dist Nanded.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PD.F file order/judgment are same word for word as per original order.

Name of steno : Shri. T. M. Kankal, Jr. Clerk

Name of court : C.J.J.D.& J.M.F.C., Court
Hadgaon Dist Nanded.

Order Date : 29.09.2025

Judgment/order signed
by Presiding Officer on: 29.09.2025

Judgment/order
uploaded on : 30.09.2025